



April 29, 2021

P

Ę

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated April 14, 2021 of DPWH Region XI OIC - Director REY PETER B. GILLE, endorsing the request of District Engineer RICHARD A. RAGASA., Davao City DEO, for the modification of the project under FY 2021 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project De	scription		
UACS No. 3001092 Project ID: P0055					
Local Program - Flood Control and Drainage - Drainage / Protection Works - Local Infrastructure Program			Local Program - Flood Control and Drainage - Drainage / Protection Works - Local Infrastructure Program		
Improvement of I Davao City	Drainage Structure,	Barangay 38-D,	Improvement of Davao City	Drainage Structure	, Barangay 38-D
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1- Rehabilitation / Major Repair of Drainage Structure: 360 In. m	₽ 9,625.00/ In. m	₽ 3,465,000.00	CW1- Rehabilitation / Major Repair of Drainage Structure: 260 In. m	P 13,326.92/ In. m	₽ 3,465,000.00
EAO	-	₽ 35,000.00	EAO	-	₽ 35,000.00
	Total:	₽ 3,500,000.00		Total:	₽ 3,500,000.00
The project Concrete I The project Concr	t design requires 1. Box Culvert (RCBC) incident. Hence, high l earthworks requi	. m to 260 ln. m due 25m x 0.50m concre- with iron ductile cover gher unit cost. irement of 74.30 co noring and for drainag	er for 114 In.m to re-	store the existing dila	apidated box culver

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

200

Indersecretary for Regional Operations in Mindanao

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary Scanned with CamScanner Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary WIN1G02968 12